

Form PTO-1595

	319283  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): リカータの   OL RD INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET
Other_CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT	
00/40/00	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660
09/10/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,808,967
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH	Enclosed
OFFICE OF COUNSEL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:800 NORTH QUINCY STREET	8. Deposit account number:
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip: 22217-5660	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE $\frac{2}{2}$
9. Signature.  THOMAS E. MCDONNELL	547) 12/18/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents:

uments to be recorded with required cost.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box A

Washington, D.C. 20231 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE **PATENT** 

REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0898

DEP	PART	MENT	OF	THE	NAVY	•
CON	VEIR	MATOR	8Y II	ISTR	UMF	VΤ

1. APPLICATION FOR (Title of Invention))
Two-Dimensional Array Transducer and Beamformer

2. INVENTOR(S)

Xiaolong	Yu.	Steven	Ε	Bradley	and	Francis	D.	Rowe

3. SERIAL NO.	4. FILING DATE
US Patent 5,808,967	07 Oct 96
5. CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	6. CONTRACT/GRANT NO
RD Instruments, Inc.	N00014-95-C-0407

7. The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 Patent Rights - Retention by (Identify clause by title and date)

the Contractor (Short Form) (June 1989)

Included in Contract/Grant No. N00014-95-C-0407

with the

Department of the Navy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract/grant in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this

10 day of Soft

2000

(Seal)



RD Instruments

CONTRACTOR GRANTEE

By:

SIGNATURE

John E. Yiannakakis

NAME (Typed or printed)

Chief Financial Officer

TITLE OF CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL

9855 Businesspark Avenue San Diego, CA 92131

**BUSINESS ADDRESS** 

NAVONR 5870/29 (2-94)

Formerly NAVOCNR 5870/29(8-92)

Enclosure (9)

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0899